
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00314

05/16/2
022

ALLEN, JENNIFER Plaintiff
ALLEN, JENNIFER vs. MARTIN, 
MICHAEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00169

05/16/2
022

AND Defendant
CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. JACOB, 
ROLAND JELLO

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00075

05/16/2
022

CALIBER HOME LOANS 
INC Plaintiff

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. 
KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00076

05/16/2
022

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION Plaintiff

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. TANNER, 
MONICA L

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00169

05/16/2
022

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION Plaintiff

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. JACOB, 
ROLAND JELLO

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00084

05/16/2
022

ESQUIVEL, JESSE DAVID Person 1
ESQUIVEL, JESSE DAVID and 
STARK, MARQITA LEANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00075

05/16/2
022

GALAXY INTERNATIONAL 
PURCHASING Defendant

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. 
KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00168

05/16/2
022

GRAVES, SHANE Defendant
SYNCHRONY BANK vs. GRAVES,
SHANE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00075

05/16/2
022

IF ANY Defendant
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. 
KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00169

05/16/2
022

JACOB, KANMEL Defendant
CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. JACOB, 
ROLAND JELLO

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00169

05/16/2
022

JACOB, ROLAND JELLO Defendant
CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. JACOB, 
ROLAND JELLO

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00049

05/16/2
022

JAMES, PAIGE Defendant
MARQUEZ, NOAH CHRISTIAN 
vs. JAMES, PAIGE

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00233

05/16/2
022

JEFFRIES, ROBERT 
ADAM Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JEFFRIES, ROBERT ADAM

BAIL JUMPING (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00075

05/16/2
022

JHPDE FINANCE I, LLC Defendant
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. 
KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00230

05/16/2
022

KERR, COLT 
ANDERSON Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KERR,
COLT ANDERSON

ASSAULT 
W/DANGEROUS WEAPON
(FEL)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00315

05/16/2
022

KLEINMANN RENTALS, 
LLC Plaintiff

KLEINMANN RENTALS, LLC vs. 
MCMILLAN, NIKKIE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00075

05/16/2
022

KRETCHMAR, 
KATHRYN Defendant

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. 
KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00075

05/16/2
022

KRETCHMAR, RICKY 
DEAN Defendant

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. 
KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00166

05/16/2
022

LECLAIR, TOBY 
TYLER Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LECLAIR, TOBY TYLER

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF 
CREDIT CARD (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00083

05/16/2
022

LEGG, LUKE SIMS Person 1
LEGG, LUKE SIMS and WALKER, 
TRINITY PAIGE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00049

05/16/2
022

MARQUEZ, NOAH 
CHRISTIAN Plaintiff

MARQUEZ, NOAH CHRISTIAN vs.
JAMES, PAIGE

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00314

05/16/2
022

MARTIN, MICHAEL Defendant
ALLEN, JENNIFER vs. MARTIN, 
MICHAEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00315

05/16/2
022

MCMILLAN, NIKKIE Defendant
KLEINMANN RENTALS, LLC vs. 
MCMILLAN, NIKKIE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00316

05/16/2
022

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE 
MHP Plaintiff

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP 
vs. WIDNER, CHERYL

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00075

05/16/2
022

OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Defendant

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. 
KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00231

05/16/2
022

ROY, PARIS Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROY, 
PARIS JR

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF 
VEHICLE, AFC (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00049

05/16/2
022

SAINT, BRIDGET 
NICHELLE Plaintiff

SAINT, BRIDGET NICHELLE vs. 
WOODERSON, ANDREW SCOTT

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00232

05/16/2
022

SITSLER, CHRISTOPHER 
DAVID Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SITSLER, CHRISTOPHER DAVID

LARCENY, BURGLARY OR 
THEFT OF CDS (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00084

05/16/2
022

STARK, MARQITA 
LEANN Person 2

ESQUIVEL, JESSE DAVID and 
STARK, MARQITA LEANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00075

05/16/2
022

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX 
REL Defendant

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. 
KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN

FORECLOSURE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00168

05/16/2
022

SYNCHRONY BANK Plaintiff
SYNCHRONY BANK vs. GRAVES, 
SHANE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00076

05/16/2
022

TANNER, MONICA 
L Defendant

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. TANNER, 
MONICA L

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00234

05/16/2
022

THILSTED, BRYCE 
COLBY Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
THILSTED, BRYCE COLBY

CHILD ABUSE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00165

05/16/2
022

TOPPER, NATHAN 
SHANE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TOPPER, NATHAN SHANE

DIRECT OR INDIRECT 
CONTEMPT OF COURT 
(MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00075

05/16/2
022

UNKNOWN 
OCCUPANT Defendant

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. 
KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00075

05/16/2
022

UNKNOWN SPOUSE, IF ANY, 
OF Defendant

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. 
KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00083

05/16/2
022

WALKER, TRINITY 
PAIGE Person 2

LEGG, LUKE SIMS and WALKER, 
TRINITY PAIGE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00235

05/16/2
022

WELLS, CODY 
LEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WELLS,
CODY LEE

BURGLARY 3RD DEGREE 
AFC 2+ (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00316

05/16/2
022

WIDNER, CHERYL Defendant
MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP 
vs. WIDNER, CHERYL

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00049

05/16/2
022

WOODERSON, ANDREW 
SCOTT Defendant

SAINT, BRIDGET NICHELLE vs. 
WOODERSON, ANDREW SCOTT

PROTECTIVE ORDER
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