Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00314	05/16/2 022	ALLEN, JENNIFER Plaintiff	ALLEN, JENNIFER vs. MARTIN, MICHAEL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00169	05/16/2 022	AND Defendant	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION vs. JACOB, ROLAND JELLO	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00075	05/16/2 022	CALIBER HOME LOANS INC Plaintiff	CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00076	05/16/2 022	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION Plaintiff	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION vs. TANNER, MONICA L	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00169	05/16/2 022	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION Plaintiff	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION vs. JACOB, ROLAND JELLO	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00084	05/16/2 022	ESQUIVEL, JESSE DAVID Person 1	ESQUIVEL, JESSE DAVID and STARK, MARQITA LEANN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00075	05/16/2 022	GALAXY INTERNATIONAL PURCHASING Defendant	CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00168	05/16/2 022	GRAVES, SHANE Defendant	SYNCHRONY BANK vs. GRAVES, SHANE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00075	05/16/2 022	IF ANY Defendant	CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00169	05/16/2 022	JACOB, KANMEL Defendant	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION vs. JACOB, ROLAND JELLO	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00169	05/16/2 022	JACOB, ROLAND JELLO Defendant	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION vs. JACOB, ROLAND JELLO	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2022- 00049	05/16/2 022	JAMES, PAIGE Defendant	MARQUEZ, NOAH CHRISTIAN vs. JAMES, PAIGE	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00233	05/16/2 022	JEFFRIES, ROBERT ADAM Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JEFFRIES, ROBERT ADAM	BAIL JUMPING (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00075	05/16/2 022	JHPDE FINANCE I, LLC Defendant	CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00230	05/16/2 022	KERR, COLT ANDERSON Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KERR, COLT ANDERSON	ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON (FEL)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2022-	05/16/2	KLEINMANN RENTALS,	KLEINMANN RENTALS, LLC vs. MCMILLAN, NIKKIE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
(Newkirk)	00315	022	LLC Plaintiff		DETAINER
Kay	CJ-2022-	05/16/2	KRETCHMAR,	CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs.	FORECLOSURE
(Newkirk)	00075	022	KATHRYN Defendant	KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN	
Kay	CJ-2022-	05/16/2	KRETCHMAR, RICKY	CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs.	FORECLOSURE
(Newkirk)	00075	022	DEAN Defendant	KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN	
Kay	CM-2022-	05/16/2	LECLAIR, TOBY TYLER Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	UNAUTHORIZED USE OF
(Newkirk)	00166	022		LECLAIR, TOBY TYLER	CREDIT CARD (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00083	05/16/2 022	LEGG, LUKE SIMS Person 1	LEGG, LUKE SIMS and WALKER, TRINITY PAIGE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2022- 00049	05/16/2 022	MARQUEZ, NOAH CHRISTIAN Plaintiff	MARQUEZ, NOAH CHRISTIAN vs. JAMES, PAIGE	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00314	05/16/2 022	MARTIN, MICHAEL Defendant	ALLEN, JENNIFER vs. MARTIN, MICHAEL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00315	05/16/2 022	MCMILLAN, NIKKIE Defendant	KLEINMANN RENTALS, LLC vs. MCMILLAN, NIKKIE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00316	05/16/2 022	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP Plaintiff	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP vs. WIDNER, CHERYL	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00075	05/16/2 022	OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION Defendant	CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CF-2022-	05/16/2	ROY, PARIS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROY,	UNAUTHORIZED USE OF
(Newkirk)	00231	022		PARIS JR	VEHICLE, AFC (FEL)
Kay	PO-2022-	05/16/2	SAINT, BRIDGET	SAINT, BRIDGET NICHELLE vs.	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00049	022	NICHELLE Plaintiff	WOODERSON, ANDREW SCOTT	
Kay	CF-2022-	05/16/2	SITSLER, CHRISTOPHER DAVID Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	LARCENY, BURGLARY OR
(Newkirk)	00232	022		SITSLER, CHRISTOPHER DAVID	THEFT OF CDS (FEL)
Kay	ML-2022-	05/16/2	STARK, MARQITA	ESQUIVEL, JESSE DAVID and STARK, MARQITA LEANN	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00084	022	LEANN Person 2		APPLICATION
Kay	CJ-2022-	05/16/2	STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX	CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs.	FORECLOSURE
(Newkirk)	00075	022	REL Defendant	KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00168	05/16/2 022	SYNCHRONY BANK Plaintiff	SYNCHRONY BANK vs. GRAVES, SHANE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00076	05/16/2 022	TANNER, MONICA L Defendant	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION vs. TANNER, MONICA L	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00234	05/16/2 022	THILSTED, BRYCE COLBY <b>Defendant</b> OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. THILSTED, BRYCE COLBY	CHILD ABUSE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00165	05/16/2 022	TOPPER, NATHAN SHANE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TOPPER, NATHAN SHANE	DIRECT OR INDIRECT CONTEMPT OF COURT (MISD)
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00075	05/16/2 022	UNKNOWN OCCUPANT Defendant	CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00075	05/16/2 022	UNKNOWN SPOUSE, IF ANY, OF Defendant	CALIBER HOME LOANS INC vs. KRETCHMAR, RICKY DEAN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00083	05/16/2 022	WALKER, TRINITY PAIGE Person 2	LEGG, LUKE SIMS and WALKER, TRINITY PAIGE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00235	05/16/2 022	WELLS, CODY LEE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WELLS, CODY LEE	BURGLARY 3RD DEGREE AFC 2+ (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00316	05/16/2 022	WIDNER, CHERYL Defendant	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP vs. WIDNER, CHERYL	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00049	05/16/2 022	WOODERSON, ANDREW SCOTT Defendant	SAINT, BRIDGET NICHELLE vs. WOODERSON, ANDREW SCOTT	PROTECTIVE ORDER